

City of Saxman Certifying the Election October 09, 2023 5:30 PM

AGENDA

Call to Order

Prayer

Roll Call/Quorum

Public Comments

New Business

1. Resolution Declaring and Certifying the results of the October 3, 2023, Election

<u>Background:</u> The Clerk presents the City Council with the ballot report from the Canvass Board Meeting.

Staff Recommended Action: "I move to approve Resolution resolving that the Election was held according to Saxman Municipal Code and the results deeming that "" elected to the Saxman City Council for three years are valid and that the Clerk should issue a certificate of election as appropriate."

2. Approval of Canvass Board Minutes

Background: The minutes from the Canvass Board Meeting on October 6, 2023, for review and approval.

Possible Motions: "I make a motion to approve the minutes of the Canvass Board from October 6th, 2023."

Council/Mayor Comments

Adjournment